SPECTROSCOPIC ELLIPSOMETRY
OPTICAL COMPONENTS
GRATINGS &
OEM SPECTROMETERS
FLUORESCENCE
PARTICLE CHARACTERIZATION
ELEMENTAL ANALYSIS
 SPR  IMAGING

ds
Model5 Peak
Wavelength1
Pulse Width
Typical2
Pulse Width
Maximum2
Peak
Power3,4
Average
Power3,4
Maximum
Repetition Rate
CW
Mode Other
DD-375L 375 ± 7 nm 45 ps 70 ps 300 mW 1.8 mW 100 MHz Optional
Active stabilization of diode temperature in
range 20–40°C.
Aspheric collimation lens, adjustable for focus
and beam trajectory.
Vertically polarized output.
Mounting: 35 mm bayonet coupling permits
quick interchange, free rotation of beam
polarization, and ambient light exclusion;
M4-threaded hole provided for optical table
mounting.
DD-395L 395 ± 8 nm 70 ps 90 ps 400 mW 3.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-405L 405 ± 8 nm 45 ps 70 ps 300 mW 1.4 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-415L 415 ± 8 nm 70 ps 90 ps 250 mW 1.7 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-425L 425 ± 8 nm 70 ps 70 ps 230 mW 1.6 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-440L 440 ± 9 nm 60 ps 70 ps 400 mW 3.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-450L 450 ± 10 nm 80 ps 120 ps 250 mW 3.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-470L 472 ± 7 nm 65 ps 90 ps 160 mW 1.5 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-485L 485 ± 7 nm 80 ps 95 ps 300 mW 3.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-510L 508 ± 10 nm 110 ps 140 ps 100 mW 1.4 mW 100 MHz No
DD-635L 635 ± 10 nm 60 ps 80 ps 300 mW 2.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-650L 650 ± 15 nm 70 ps 90 ps 60 mW 0.4 mW 80 MHz Optional
DD-670L 670 ± 10 nm 75 ps 90 ps 30 mW 0.2 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-730L 730 ± 10 nm 60 ps 70 ps 500 mW 3.0 mW 100 MHz Optional
DD-785L 785 ± 10 nm 60 ps 80 ps 250 mW 2 mW 100 MHz No
DD-830L 830 ± 10 nm 50 ps 70 ps 200 mW 0.6 mW 100 MHz No
DD-980L 980 ± 10 nm 100 ps 350 ps 10 mW 0.2 mW 50 MHz No
DD-1060L 1055 ± 10 nm 100 ps 345 ps 125 mW 4.3 mW 100 MHz No
DD-1310L 1310 ± 10 nm 100 ps 350 ps 10 mW 0.2 mW 100 MHz No
DD-xxxL New laser heads are continually under development—contact HORIBA Scientific for other wavelengths
1. Spectral FWHM in pulsed mode is typically <10 nm, in CW mode <2 nm.
2. Pulse width refers to optical pulse duration measured at 20 MHz repetition rate and default settings; in TCSPC the prompt FWHM is also a function of detector TTS.
3. Peak power and average power are measured at maximum repetition rate and are typical values when new peak power is calculated.
4. To calculate typical pulse energy, divide average power (in watts) by maximum repetition rate, e.g., for DeltaDiode-375L, pulse energy is 20 pJ.
5. To specify fiber-launcher, add –F suffix. To specify CW operation (where available), add –CW suffix.
LE
D
 h
ea
ds
Model5 Peak
Wavelength
Spectral
FWHM3
Pulse Width
Typical1
Pulse Width
Maximum1
Average
Power3,4
Maximum
Repetition Rate Other
DD-250 250 ± 10 nm <15 nm 750 ps 1.0 ns 4 µW 20 MHz
Active stabilization of diode temperature in range
20–40°C (for DD-250 to DD-360).
Adjustable focusing lens. Unpolarized output.
Mounting: 35mm bayonet coupling permits quick in-
terchange and ambient-light exclusion; M4 threaded
hole provided for optical table mounting.
DD-260 260 ± 10 nm <15 nm 750 ps 1.0 ns 5 µW 20 MHz
DD-270 270 ± 10 nm <15 nm 800 ps 1.2 ns 10 µW 20 MHz
DD-280 280 ± 10 nm <15 nm 950 ps 1.5 ns 10 µW 20 MHz
DD-290 290 ± 10 nm <15 nm 800 ps 1.2 ns 10 µW 20 MHz
DD-300 300 ± 10 nm <15 nm 800 ps 1.2 ns 5 µW 20 MHz
DD-310 310 ± 10 nm <15 nm 800 ps 1.2 ns 5 µW 20 MHz
DD-320 320 ± 10 nm <15 nm 800 ps 1.2 ns 5 µW 20 MHz
DD-330 330 ± 10 nm <20 nm 800 ps 1.5 ns 2 µW 20 MHz
DD-340 340 ± 10 nm <20 nm 750 ps 1.0 ns 2 µW 20 MHz
DD-350 350 ± 10 nm <20 nm 800 ps 1.0 ns 2 µW 20 MHz
DD-360 360 ± 10 nm <20 nm 800 ps 1.0 ns 2 µW 20 MHz
DD-370 372 ± 10 nm <15 nm* 800 ps 1.2 ns 2 µW 20 MHz
DD-xxx New LED heads are continually under development—contact HORIBA Scientific for other wavelengths
1. Pulse width refers to optical pulse duration measured at 20 MHz repetition rate and default settings; in TCSPC the prompt FWHM is also a function of detector TTS.
2. Average power is measured at maximum repetition rate and is typical value when new.